North West Region PPN Community Training Needs Analysis - Autumn / Winter 2022 - 2023

Q3 If none of the above address the needs of your group, or if you have
some other good ideas for activities, then please let us know.

Answered: 65  Skipped: 153

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
1 98.46% 64
2. 46.15% 30
3 24.62% 16
# 1. DATE
1 Occupational Therapy with senior citizens 1/20/2023 6:34 PM
2 Waste Management 1/20/2023 1:19 PM
3 Smart phone training 1/20/2023 12:40 AM
4 Updating websites 1/19/2023 7:25 PM
5 Biodiversity 1/17/2023 8:37 PM
6 Understanding the basics of the value of money 1/17/2023 6:32 PM
7 To develop volunteering, for a group to be able to access volunteers locally 1/17/2023 2:36 PM
8 First Aid Training 1/17/2023 10:48 AM
9 GDPR 1/16/2023 10:05 PM
10 N/a 1/16/2023 6:50 PM
11 n/a 1/16/2023 3:28 PM
12 Sustainable gardening 1/16/2023 2:32 PM
13 Networking between community groups 1/13/2023 1:26 PM
14 Power boat training for crew 1/11/2023 3:27 PM
15 Learning trades with wood such as wood turning and making wood pieces 1/11/2023 1:11 PM
16 Drama classes 1/10/2023 10:00 PM
17 Karst landscape of South Roscommon supply all drinking water for this large area there is 1/10/2023 6:06 PM

education or information to general public how important this area of national importance has to

be addressed through workshop and education .
18 How to influence policy 1/10/2023 2:25 PM
19 Committee role training 1/10/2023 1:37 PM
20 Induction plan for new committee members 1/10/2023 1:10 PM
21 Looking at other models in different of Community Development 12/20/2022 7:17 PM
22 FAR 12/20/2022 3:14 PM
23 How to price our services properly 12/20/2022 2:42 PM
24 CPR and use of a Defibulator in an Emergancy 12/20/2022 2:20 PM
25 More opportunities for PPN members to meet up 12/20/2022 10:17 AM
26 Plastic packaging reduction campaigns 12/17/2022 7:14 PM

1/4



27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

North West Region PPN Community Training Needs Analysis - Autumn / Winter 2022 - 2023

coaching in Gaelic games

Permaculture - a Holistic development process/ Training in Action
Train people to form Walking Groups

getting finance

Tourism Development Plan for Community

Leadership training for Men's Sheds groups

Preparing a Brief for a new website before seeking quotations. Grant aid is available for such
projects

Creating / Using QR codes

Setting up of new community groups

Furniture up cycling

mentoring

Alcohol and Drug Addiction

To get Kathleen to help with writing a new group constitution
Oral health education

Canva masterclass

Sources of Community Funding

Complying with Public Procurement Process, tender process etc
Planning and Prioritising big operations with small teams
manual handling and fire training

Workshops around rejuvenating and revitalising our mission; team-building; how to face
overwhelm and the feeling that it's all too much

Using TikTok and other popular new platforms business
Using TikTok to network and promote your group
Carbon sequestration

defibrillator training

defibilator and first aid training

Safeguarding Risk Assessment (for events)

n/a

Facillation skills

Arts and Crafts

intercultural awareness training

Committee Roles and Responsibilities

Seeking funding

Effective use of website to promote group activities & attract new members.
Use of canva for community groups

Social Media Training video creation

Safety in the home

video production

2/4

12/15/2022 7:14 PM
12/15/2022 12:28 PM
12/13/2022 5:29 PM
12/13/2022 3:42 PM
12/12/2022 9:59 PM
12/12/2022 7:19 PM
12/12/2022 6:27 PM

12/12/2022 5:09 PM
12/12/2022 4:43 PM
12/12/2022 4:34 PM
12/12/2022 4:23 PM
12/9/2022 11:57 AM
12/8/2022 7:22 PM
12/7/2022 4:17 PM
12/7/2022 1:56 PM
12/7/2022 12:08 AM
12/6/2022 6:37 PM
12/6/2022 5:50 PM
12/6/2022 3:36 PM
12/6/2022 2:21 PM

12/6/2022 10:12 AM
12/6/2022 9:22 AM
12/6/2022 9:21 AM
12/6/2022 9:20 AM
12/6/2022 9:13 AM
12/2/2022 12:42 PM
12/2/2022 10:20 AM
12/1/2022 10:17 PM
12/1/2022 6:29 PM
12/1/2022 12:46 PM
11/30/2022 10:45 PM
11/30/2022 5:03 PM
11/30/2022 2:52 PM
11/24/2022 3:01 PM
11/24/2022 9:26 AM
11/23/2022 2:10 PM
11/23/2022 12:43 PM



64

© 00 N oo g b~ w N P

[Eny
o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30

[N

A WN

Canva for designing posters etc

2.

How to develop a Geopark Centre

Adaptive technology

Insurance for community groups, understanding insurance for community groups
Stone wall restoration

Learning from best practice

Exercises classes for senior citizens

Training for above

Fire training and manual handling

How to sell to the corporate market

First Aid

1

Short videos for the PPN to highlight member groups
Regenerative Cultures - Ecological and Ecosystems thinking
Train people to become tour guides in the local areas.
Breathing new life into Tidy Towns initiative

Conflict management and resolution skills

coaching

Fitness

Videos, content, editing, promo

Engaging Boards in fundraising

FAR

Tendering

Irish language for business/community groups tutorial

Understanding EU political/funding landscape e.g. Council of Europe and how the local

councils are connected with the EU.
resoluation disputes

Governance

Computer programming/coding

Social Media profile optimisation

PR

building an effective marketing strategy
3.

|.T/Computer assistance for groups
Fashion masterclass

Tendering for government funds

More social activities for rural locations

mindfulness in the community /for community leaders

3/4

North West Region PPN Community Training Needs Analysis - Autumn / Winter 2022 - 2023

11/16/2022 10:07 AM
DATE
1/17/2023 8:37 PM

1/17/2023 6:32 PM
1/17/2023 2:36 PM
1/16/2023 2:32 PM
1/13/2023 1:26 PM
1/10/2023 10:00 PM
1/10/2023 1:10 PM
12/20/2022 3:14 PM
12/20/2022 2:42 PM
12/20/2022 2:20 PM
12/20/2022 11:34 AM
12/20/2022 10:17 AM
12/15/2022 12:28 PM
12/13/2022 5:29 PM
12/12/2022 9:59 PM
12/12/2022 7:19 PM
12/12/2022 4:23 PM
12/7/2022 4:17 PM
12/7/2022 1:56 PM
12/6/2022 5:50 PM
12/6/2022 3:36 PM
12/6/2022 10:12 AM
12/6/2022 9:22 AM
12/6/2022 9:21 AM

12/6/2022 9:13 AM
11/30/2022 10:45 PM
11/30/2022 5:03 PM
11/24/2022 9:26 AM
11/23/2022 12:43 PM
11/16/2022 10:07 AM

DATE
1/17/2023 2:36 PM

1/10/2023 10:00 PM
12/20/2022 2:42 PM
12/20/2022 10:17 AM
12/15/2022 12:28 PM



© 00 N O

11
12
13
14
15
16

North West Region PPN Community Training Needs Analysis - Autumn / Winter 2022 - 2023

Support Youth Clubs members and families who need urgent help to prevent sucisides.

Getting new people involved in Community
public speaking

Writing a charities ‘sales pitch’ for attract funders
How to price and sell your services

Child protection course

Marine Built Heritage and Resources

Making computer games

Social Media Hashtags

Working with people with disabilities

First Aid

4/4

12/13/2022 5:29 PM
12/12/2022 9:59 PM
12/12/2022 4:23 PM
12/7/2022 1:56 PM
12/6/2022 10:12 AM
12/6/2022 9:22 AM
12/6/2022 9:21 AM
11/30/2022 5:03 PM
11/24/2022 9:26 AM
11/23/2022 12:43 PM
11/16/2022 10:07 AM



