Q3 If none of the above address the needs of your group, or if you have some other good ideas for activities, then please let us know.

Answered: 65 Skipped: 153

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES				
1.		98.46%		64
2.		46.15%		30
3.		24.62%		16
#	1.		DATE	
1	Occupational Therapy with senior citizens		1/20/2023 6:34 PM	
2	Waste Management		1/20/2023 1:19 PM	
3	Smart phone training		1/20/2023 12:40 AM	
4	Updating websites		1/19/2023 7:25 PM	
5	Biodiversity		1/17/2023 8:37 PM	
6	Understanding the basics of the value of money		1/17/2023 6:32 PM	
7	To develop volunteering, for a group to be able to access volunteer	rs locally	1/17/2023 2:36 PM	
8	First Aid Training		1/17/2023 10:48 AM	
9	GDPR		1/16/2023 10:05 PM	
10	N/a		1/16/2023 6:50 PM	
11	n/a		1/16/2023 3:28 PM	
12	Sustainable gardening		1/16/2023 2:32 PM	
13	Networking between community groups		1/13/2023 1:26 PM	
14	Power boat training for crew		1/11/2023 3:27 PM	
15	Learning trades with wood such as wood turning and making wood	pieces	1/11/2023 1:11 PM	
16	Drama classes		1/10/2023 10:00 PM	
17	Karst landscape of South Roscommon supply all drinking water for education or information to general public how important this area of be addressed through workshop and education.		1/10/2023 6:06 PM	
18	How to influence policy		1/10/2023 2:25 PM	
19	Committee role training		1/10/2023 1:37 PM	
20	Induction plan for new committee members		1/10/2023 1:10 PM	
21	Looking at other models in different of Community Development		12/20/2022 7:17 PM	
22	FAR		12/20/2022 3:14 PM	
23	How to price our services properly		12/20/2022 2:42 PM	
24	CPR and use of a Defibulator in an Emergancy		12/20/2022 2:20 PM	
25	More opportunities for PPN members to meet up		12/20/2022 10:17 AN	VI
26	Plastic packaging reduction campaigns		12/17/2022 7:14 PM	

North West Region PPN Community Training Needs Analysis - Autumn / Winter 2022 - 2023

27	aggebing in Caplic games	12/15/2022 7:14 PM
28	coaching in Gaelic games Permaculture - a Holistic development process/ Training in Action	12/15/2022 7.14 PW 12/15/2022 12:28 PM
29	<u> </u>	12/13/2022 12.28 PM 12/13/2022 5:29 PM
30	Train people to form Walking Groups getting finance	12/13/2022 3:29 PW 12/13/2022 3:42 PM
31	Tourism Development Plan for Community	12/12/2022 9:59 PM 12/12/2022 7:19 PM
32	Leadership training for Men's Sheds groups Propering a Brief for a powerbeite before applying greatetions. Crept aid is evallable for each	
33	Preparing a Brief for a new website before seeking quotations. Grant aid is available for such projects	12/12/2022 6:27 PM
34	Creating / Using QR codes	12/12/2022 5:09 PM
35	Setting up of new community groups	12/12/2022 4:43 PM
36	Furniture up cycling	12/12/2022 4:34 PM
37	mentoring	12/12/2022 4:23 PM
38	Alcohol and Drug Addiction	12/9/2022 11:57 AM
39	To get Kathleen to help with writing a new group constitution	12/8/2022 7:22 PM
40	Oral health education	12/7/2022 4:17 PM
41	Canva masterclass	12/7/2022 1:56 PM
42	Sources of Community Funding	12/7/2022 12:08 AM
43	Complying with Public Procurement Process, tender process etc	12/6/2022 6:37 PM
44	Planning and Prioritising big operations with small teams	12/6/2022 5:50 PM
45	manual handling and fire training	12/6/2022 3:36 PM
46	Workshops around rejuvenating and revitalising our mission; team-building; how to face overwhelm and the feeling that it's all too much	12/6/2022 2:21 PM
47	Using TikTok and other popular new platforms business	12/6/2022 10:12 AM
48	Using TikTok to network and promote your group	12/6/2022 9:22 AM
49	Carbon sequestration	12/6/2022 9:21 AM
50	defibrillator training	12/6/2022 9:20 AM
51	defibilator and first aid training	12/6/2022 9:13 AM
52	Safeguarding Risk Assessment (for events)	12/2/2022 12:42 PM
53	n/a	12/2/2022 10:20 AM
54	Facillation skills	12/1/2022 10:17 PM
55	Arts and Crafts	12/1/2022 6:29 PM
56	intercultural awareness training	12/1/2022 12:46 PM
57	Committee Roles and Responsibilities	11/30/2022 10:45 PM
58	Seeking funding	11/30/2022 5:03 PM
59	Effective use of website to promote group activities & attract new members.	11/30/2022 2:52 PM
60	Use of canva for community groups	11/24/2022 3:01 PM
61	Social Media Training video creation	11/24/2022 9:26 AM
62	Safety in the home	11/23/2022 2:10 PM
63	video production	11/23/2022 12:43 PM

North West Region PPN Community Training Needs Analysis - Autumn / Winter 2022 - 2023

64	Canva for designing posters etc	11/16/2022 10:07 AM
#	2.	DATE
1	How to develop a Geopark Centre	1/17/2023 8:37 PM
2	Adaptive technology	1/17/2023 6:32 PM
3	Insurance for community groups, understanding insurance for community groups	1/17/2023 2:36 PM
4	Stone wall restoration	1/16/2023 2:32 PM
5	Learning from best practice	1/13/2023 1:26 PM
6	Exercises classes for senior citizens	1/10/2023 10:00 PM
7	Training for above	1/10/2023 1:10 PM
8	Fire training and manual handling	12/20/2022 3:14 PM
9	How to sell to the corporate market	12/20/2022 2:42 PM
10	First Aid	12/20/2022 2:20 PM
11	1	12/20/2022 11:34 AM
12	Short videos for the PPN to highlight member groups	12/20/2022 10:17 AM
13	Regenerative Cultures - Ecological and Ecosystems thinking	12/15/2022 12:28 PM
14	Train people to become tour guides in the local areas.	12/13/2022 5:29 PM
15	Breathing new life into Tidy Towns initiative	12/12/2022 9:59 PM
16	Conflict management and resolution skills	12/12/2022 7:19 PM
17	coaching	12/12/2022 4:23 PM
18	Fitness	12/7/2022 4:17 PM
19	Videos, content, editing, promo	12/7/2022 1:56 PM
20	Engaging Boards in fundraising	12/6/2022 5:50 PM
21	FAR	12/6/2022 3:36 PM
22	Tendering	12/6/2022 10:12 AM
23	Irish language for business/community groups tutorial	12/6/2022 9:22 AM
24	Understanding EU political/funding landscape e.g. Council of Europe and how the local councils are connected with the EU.	12/6/2022 9:21 AM
25	resoluation disputes	12/6/2022 9:13 AM
26	Governance	11/30/2022 10:45 PM
27	Computer programming/coding	11/30/2022 5:03 PM
28	Social Media profile optimisation	11/24/2022 9:26 AM
29	PR	11/23/2022 12:43 PM
30	building an effective marketing strategy	11/16/2022 10:07 AM
#	3.	DATE
1	I.T/Computer assistance for groups	1/17/2023 2:36 PM
2	Fashion masterclass	1/10/2023 10:00 PM
3	Tendering for government funds	12/20/2022 2:42 PM
4	More social activities for rural locations	12/20/2022 10:17 AM
5	mindfulness in the community /for community leaders	12/15/2022 12:28 PM

North West Region PPN Community Training Needs Analysis - Autumn / Winter 2022 - 2023

6	Support Youth Clubs members and families who need urgent help to prevent sucisides.	12/13/2022 5:29 PM
7	Getting new people involved in Community	12/12/2022 9:59 PM
8	public speaking	12/12/2022 4:23 PM
9	Writing a charities 'sales pitch' for attract funders	12/7/2022 1:56 PM
10	How to price and sell your services	12/6/2022 10:12 AM
11	Child protection course	12/6/2022 9:22 AM
12	Marine Built Heritage and Resources	12/6/2022 9:21 AM
13	Making computer games	11/30/2022 5:03 PM
14	Social Media Hashtags	11/24/2022 9:26 AM
15	Working with people with disabilities	11/23/2022 12:43 PM
16	First Aid	11/16/2022 10:07 AM